1993 CALIFORNIA TOBACCO SURVEY
ADULT DATA (ADLT93)
PUBLIC USE DATA FILES
VARIABLE NAMES AND DESCRIPTIONS
QUEX NO.   VARIABLE  TYPE      DESCRIPTION
--------------------------------------------------------------------   ADLT- 1
FOR ALL VARIABLES:   -1=NOT APPLICABLE
                     -7=REFUSED

4 $1.00 A PACK
5 $1.50 A PACK
6 $2.00 A PACK
7 $3.00 A PACK
8 NO TAX INCREASE
           FWGT      NUMERIC   FULL SAMPLE WGT
           FWGT1     NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #1
           FWGT2     NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #2
           FWGT3     NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #3
           FWGT4     NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #4
           FWGT5     NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #5
           FWGT6     NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #6
           FWGT7     NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #7
           FWGT8     NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #8
           FWGT9     NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #9
           FWGT10    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #10
           FWGT11    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #11
           FWGT12    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #12
           FWGT13    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #13
           FWGT14    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #14
           FWGT15    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #15
           FWGT16    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #16
           FWGT17    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #17
           FWGT18    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #18
           FWGT19    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #19
           FWGT20    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #20
           FWGT21    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #21
           FWGT22    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #22
QUEX NO.   VARIABLE  TYPE      DESCRIPTION
--------------------------------------------------------------------   ADLT- 7
FOR ALL VARIABLES:   -1=NOT APPLICABLE
                     -7=REFUSED
                     -8=DON'T KNOW
                     -9=NOT ASCERTAINED
           FWGT23    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #23
           FWGT24    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #24
           FWGT25    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #25
           FWGT26    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #26
           FWGT27    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #27
           FWGT28    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #28
           FWGT29    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #29
           FWGT30    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #30
           FWGT31    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #31
           FWGT32    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #32
           FWGT33    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #33
           FWGT34    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #34
           FWGT35    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #35
           FWGT36    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #36
           FWGT37    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #37
           FWGT38    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #38
           FWGT39    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #39
           FWGT40    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #40
           FWGT41    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #41
           FWGT42    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #42
           FWGT43    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #43
           FWGT44    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #44
           FWGT45    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #45
           FWGT46    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #46
           FWGT47    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #47
           FWGT48    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #48
           FWGT49    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #49
           FWGT50    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #50
QUEX NO.   VARIABLE  TYPE      DESCRIPTION
--------------------------------------------------------------------   ADLT- 8
FOR ALL VARIABLES:   -1=NOT APPLICABLE
                     -7=REFUSED
                     -8=DON'T KNOW
                     -9=NOT ASCERTAINED
           FWGT51    NUMERIC   FULL WEIGHT REPLICATE #51
           I_SEX     NUMERIC   IMPUTED SEX
           I_AGE     NUMERIC   IMPUTED AGE
           I_EDUC    NUMERIC   IMPUTED EDUCATION
           I_RACE    NUMERIC   IMPUTED RACE